Product Catalog
Healthcare Hardware
31-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com
HP Series Bored Lock with Push/Pull
ALP Trim
Healthcare Hardware
90
71

•	 Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents
Specifications
How To Order
SG- HP U65 ALP 32D RHR
Option Series Function Trim Finish Hand
Mechanical
Options
this page
HP Series
Bored Locks
U15 - Passage
U65 - Privacy
Push/Pull
Trim
32D
RHR
LHR
RH
LH
6.00in
[152mm]
2.75in
[70mm]
5.27in
[134mm]
2.80in
[71mm]
Series and Function Descriptions
HPU15
Passage
- Both paddles retract latch
- �Ideal for patient rooms and closets
HPU65
Privacy
- I/S paddle always retracts latch
- �O/S paddle retracts latch, except when
locked by inside push button
- Closing door unlocks outside paddle
- Includes emergency release
- Ideal for bathrooms
- Vertical orientation required
Door Thickness 1-3/4" (44mm) to 1-7/8" (47mm) standard; for doors greater than 1-7/8" (47mm) to 2-1/4" (57mm),
specify 31- and door thickness (For thicker doors, consult factory)
Backset 5" (127mm) standard. For 2-3/4" (70mm) backset (specify as 24-HP) and 7" (177mm) backset (specify as 26-HP) available on order
Strike 2-3/4" (70mm) ANSI A115.2 curved lip strike # 800
Bolt Brass, 1/2" (13mm) throw
Hand Specify hand (RHR, RH, LHR or LH)
Escutcheons Cast stainless steel
UL Listed UL Listed for use on fire doors (4x10 opening)
Options
Backsets
�24- 2-3/4" (70mm) backset
26- 7" (177mm) backset
Strikes
14- 505 Full Lip Strike
28- 4-7/8" (124mm) ANSI curved lip strike # 808
WBS- Wrought Box Strike
Thick Doors 31- For doors thicker than 1-7/8" to 2-1/4"; specify 31- and door thickness
Security Screws
36- 6-Lobe Security Head Screws
37- Spanner Security Head Screws
Lead Lining 74- Lead lined
Antimicrobial Coating SG- MicroShield® – Antimicrobial clear powder coat (only available with 32D finish)